503017170 10/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3063771

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY	09/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KENNEDY KRIEGER INSTITUTE, INC.	
Street Address:	707 NORTH BROADWAY	
City:	BALTIMORE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21205	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13665679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6784209300

Email: salmona@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: MARY ANTHONY MERCHANT, J.D., PH.D.

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET
Address Line 2: BALLARD SPAHR, LLP
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36406.0005U1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY ANTHONY MERCHANT	
SIGNATURE:	/MaryAnthonyMerchant, Reg.No.39,771/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=36406_0005U1_13665679_Executed_JHU_Assign#page1.tif source=36406_0005U1_13665679_Executed_JHU_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 503017170 REEL: 033942 FRAME: 0731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 36406.005U1 APPLICATION NO. 13/665,679 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY, whose principal address is 3400

N. Charles Street, Baltimore, MD 21218, U.S.A. is the assignee of the entire right, title, and

interest in and to "METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF AUTISM"

for which United States Provisional Patent Application No. 13/665,679 was filed on October 31,

2012 from joint inventors PAUL TALALAY of 5512 Boxhill Lane, Baltimore, MD 21210,

ANDREW W. ZIMMERMAN of 38 Daniels Street, Hopedale, MA 01747, and KIRBY D.

SMITH of 5603 Wexford Road, Baltimore, MD 21209 on January 30, 2014, January 31, 2014,

and February 17, 2014, respectively, and recorded on May 1, 2014 at Reel/Frame 032809/0398

as shown in EXHIBIT A (referred to herein as "FIRST ASSIGNMENT");

WHEREAS, ANDREW W. ZIMMERMAN was under an obligation to assign an

undivided interest in and to "METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF

AUTISM" to both THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY (ZIMMERMAN JOHNS

HOPKINS INTEREST) and to KENNEDY KRIEGER INSTUTITE, INC, whose principal

address is 707 North Broadway, Baltimore, MD 21205, (ZIMMERMAN KENNEDY

KRIEGER INTEREST);

And by the FIRST ASSIGNMENT, all of ZIMMERMAN'S right, title, and interest in

and to "METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF AUTISM," in error

were assigned to THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY;

WHEREAS, KENNEDY KRIEGER INSTITUTE, INC. is now desirous of acquiring

the ZIMMERMAN KENNEDY KRIEGER INTEREST right, title, and interest in and to

"METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF AUTISM," which interest

PATENT

REEL: 033942 FRAME: 0732

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 36406.005U1 **APPLICATION NO. 13/665,679** Page 2 of 2

was sold, assigned, and transferred unto THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY by ANDREW W. ZIMMERMAN on January 31, 2014 by said FIRST ASSIGNMENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY hereby does sell, assign, and transfer unto said KENNEDY KRIEGER INSTITUTE, INC. the ZIMMERMAN KENNEDY KRIEGER INTEREST.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY has duly signed this Assignment, by an authorized representative, this 23rd day of September, 2014.

THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY

NAME: Fill E. Uhl
TITLE: Intellectual Property Director
The Johns Hopkins University

State of Maryland

County of Baltimore City

On this 23rd day of Sep., 2014, personally appeared before me the above-named THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Salley Um Park

My Commission Expires: 27-FEB-2018

SEAL

1715158

PATENT REEL: 033942 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 10/14/2014